Data sheet 3SU1401-2EE20-6AA0
AS-Interface module, 2 safe inputs, 1 LED, red, Spring-type terminal (Push-in), for
floor mounting
product brand name SIRIUS ACT
product designation AS-Interface module
product type designation 3SU1
General technical data
product function 2F-DI / 1 LED
degree of pollution 3
type of voltage
● of the operating voltage DC
● of the input voltage DC
consumed current maximum 60 mA
protection class IP IP20
shock resistance for railway applications according to EN 61373 Category 1, Class B
vibration resistance for railway applications according to EN
61373
Category 1, Class B
reference code according to IEC 81346-2 K
Substance Prohibitance (Date) 10/01/2014
SVHC substance name Lead - 7439-92-1
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) - 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide - 1303-86-2
Weight 41 g
design of the device type 2 F-DI + 1 LED
AS-Interface device profile S-7.B.0
ID1 code 0...F
number of AS-i devices 1
operating voltage rated value 18 ... 31.6 V
operating voltage 1 at DC rated value 30 V
Communication/ Protocol
protocol is supported
● AS-Interface protocol Yes
● ASIsafe (Safety at work) protocol Yes
Inputs/ Outputs
number of digital inputs 0
● safety-related 2
number of digital outputs 1; For controlling the LED
Connections/ Terminals
type of electrical connection spring-loaded terminal (push-in)
type of connectable conductor cross-sections
3SU14012EE206AA0
Page 1/4 11/25/2025
Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
● solid without core end processing 1x (0.14 ... 0.5 mm²)
● finely stranded without core end processing 1x (0.2 ... 0.5 mm²)
● for AWG cables 1x (26 ... 20)
Lamp
color of the light source red
Product Function
suitability for use safety-related circuits Yes
Safety related data
product function suitable for safety function Yes
safe state off
test wear-related service life necessary No
category according to EN 954-1 4
average diagnostic coverage level (DCavg) 99 %
IEC 62061
SIL Claim Limit (subsystem) according to EN 62061 SIL CL 3
Safety Integrity Level (SIL) according to IEC 62061 SIL 3
PFHD with high demand rate according to IEC 62061 0 1/h
ISO 13849
performance level (PL) according to ISO 13849-1 PL e
category according to ISO 13849-1 4
device type according to ISO 13849-1 1
IEC 61508
Safety Integrity Level (SIL)
● according to IEC 61508 SIL 3
safety device type according to IEC 61508-2 Type B
PFHD with high demand rate according to IEC 61508 0 1/h
PFDavg with low demand rate according to IEC 61508 5E-6
Safe failure fraction (SFF) 99 %
hardware fault tolerance according to IEC 61508 1
T1 value of service life according to IEC 61508 20 a